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Complete process of the ex vivo production of platelets from iPSCs

immortalized megakaryocyte

progenitor cell line A TRy
Blood, iPSC imMKCL
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I — — | =
?‘ﬁ» - .
‘ i it ’ ‘Concenlrate -
Saeparate
108 1010101 Bioreactor » E\?a:h

DOX-On DOX-Off
Sugimoto et al, Rinsho Ketsueki. 2018;59:1905.

iPSC-derived platelets for anti-HLA class-I mediated alloimmune PTR

platelet transfusion-refractory iPSC-derived platelets

HLA class-l mediated PTR Il jli :h:m“;"":'ﬂ
e - ~ + High variabiity
PLT transfusion, | Y Anti-HLA Autologous
Gestation | Y antibodies |
=12 = P o * HLA compatiol
gm Iy {f -\.-\\l * 1P stock ary
Sensl! ation % pAy +  Roduced cost
“—t S y *  Reduced variabiity

Rejection of random
HLA platelets.

* Unéversal HLA
Economical

+ Uniform quality

+ Platform for DDS and
minor type HPA?

+ Attack by NK celis?

Sugimoto et al, Rinsho Ketsueki. 2018;59:1905.

20 December 2013
"Breakthrough of the
Year"

Vol. 342

. Breakthrough of the Year
Cancer
Immunotherapy

T cells on the attack

27 November 2014
Vol. 515

This issue of Nature
features five papers
reflecting the current intense
interest
in the targeting of immune
checkpoints
as cancer therapy

N
IMMUNE-CHECKPOINT
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CANCER

Gene-modified cancer-specific T cells
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Cytoplasm cp3

Introduced TCR

Fujiwara, Int J Hematol. 201499:123
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Gene-modified cancer-specific T cells
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Flow Chart Flow Chart Q‘Q
_____ /Q. [one ]
e e ..
,/ Therapeutlc TCR or CAR gene transfer \| ‘ Lymph ‘ / Therapeutic TCR or CAR gene transfer \ i Lymph
1 PBL* from pts PBL* from pts
Retro-, /Ienuvrarus ! Retro-, /Ientwrarus (‘ ;
vector a‘ Transposon 1 vector Transposon
1

6‘

l
@@Q &&&5

TCR-T CAR-T

AN
= =

‘. | Expansion in clinical scale b .
S e mmm———— - Fujiwara, Int J Hematol. 201499:123

6‘

l»
QQQ &&&
AAA
==

‘. | Expansion in clinical scale
.

S m D ————=— - Fujiwara, Int J Hematol. 201499:123

'
! |
! |
1

! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
1

Suicide-gene introduced effector cells cp treatment in haplo-transplant

Di Stasi A et al, NEIM 2011
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